DECISION ON THE NAMING OF THE LARGE CONFERENCE HALL OF THE AFRICAN UNION CONFERENCE COMPLEX

The Assembly,

- 1. **WELCOMES** the proposal by the Peoples' Democratic Republic of Algeria to name the Large Conference Hall of the African Union Conference Complex "The Nelson Mandela Conference Hall";
- 2. **DECIDES** to name the Large Conference Hall of the AU Conference Complex the "Nelson Rolihlahla Mandela Conference Hall" in honour and memory of Nelson Mandela;
- **3. REQUESTS** the Commission to take all necessary measures to implement this decision.